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NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BCl2 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total

BEL Belgium 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
CRO Croatia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
CZE Czech Republic 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
DEN Denmark 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
ESP Spain 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 8 1 9
FRA France 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
FRO Faroe Islands 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
GBR Great Britain 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 7 2 9
GER Germany 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 4 2 6
GRE Greece 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 6 2 8
HUN Hungary 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
ISR Israel 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
ITA Italy 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 1 6
NED Netherlands 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5
POL Poland 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 7
POR Portugal 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 9 2 11
RUS Russia 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 8 1 9
SLO Slovenia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
SVK Slovakia 2 3 1 3 0 0 0 8 1 9
SWE Sweden 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
TUR Turkey 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
UKR Ukraine 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Total: 22 19 27 35 29 0 0 0 88 23 111

Legend:

BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2  BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC1l2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

BEL Belgium

CRO Croatia

CZE Czech
Republic

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

FRA France

Sport
Class

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4
BC4

BC3

BC3
BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC3

No.

220

314

306

307

418

424

423

332

320

322

108

117

219

215

315

316

328

419

420

318

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Francis
Rombouts

Julie
Lamberechts

Pieter Cilissen

Kenneth
Verwimp

MELISA
OSMANOVIC

DAVOR KOMAR
DAMIR JUREN

Adam Peska

Tanija Madsen
Daniel Bente

FERRAN
VALDIVIA

SERAFIN
RODRIGUEZ

RAUL MARTI
Benito Martin

Wafid
Bendahame

Francisco Javier
MartAnez-
Aceytuno

AMAL ZAOUSAL
Vasile Agache

ALEJANDRO
GARCIA

Samir VAN DER
BEKEN

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

M 994

BCl1l2 BC3 BC4

991
32
16
20
58
994
993
996
54
62
990
73
37
38
124
989
990
42



NPC

FRO Faroe
Islands

GBR Great
Britain

GER
Germany

GRE Greece

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4
BC4

BC3

BC3
BC3
BC4
BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

No.

319

327

325

101

210

218

303

310

305

402

425

406

324

331

317

408

414

426

119

104

209

311

333

Name

Rodrigue
BRENEK

SONIA HECKEL

AkiJoensen

David Smith
Claire Taggart
Will Hipwell
Patrick Wilson
Scott McCowan
Jamie McCowan

Stephen
McGuire

Louis Saunders
Evie Edwards

Petra
Benharkat

IcA9z llker
Thomas Knoth
Boris Nicolai
Bastian Keller

Anita
Raguwaran

CHRISTOS
KYPRIOTIS

PANAGIOTIS
SOULANIS

ALEXANDROS
PAPADAKIS

ANNA NTENTA

KONSTANTINOS
MASOURAS

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

43
109
86
1
40
100
6
24
12
5
995
25
79
995
40
29
40
996
995
5
37
25
997



NPC

HUN
Hungary

ISR Israel

ITA Italy

NED
Netherlands

POL Poland

Sport
Class

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC2
BC1

BC2

No.

301

416

407

409

404

421

113

111

212

202

112

120

216

217

334

326

107

102

213

205

207

109

208

Name

GRIGORIOS

POLYCHRONIDIS

NIKO VASILI

CHRYSI MORFI
METZOU

DezsA‘ Beres

Laszlo
HegedAYas

Gergo Berkes

Bat-El
Bright man-
Ha'Cohen

Orit Kelner

Idan Gal Weich

Nadav Levi

Mauro Perrone

PIETRO MELONE

ANDREA
STERLE

Elia Vettore

Mirco
Garavaglia

Carlotta
Visconti

Barend Drost
Daniel Perez
Nick Peeters
Bernd Meints
Judith Bult huis
Kinga KOZA

Mateusz
URBAAfSKI

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

M 10

M 52

M 998

F 105

M 59

M 19

F 32

BCl2 BC3 BC4

44

28

31

19

991



NPC

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

RUS Russia

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

POR
Portugal

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

214

211

323

417

103

110

204

224

201

302

335

330

403

410

422

115

105

221

206

329

308

309

Name

Patryk
BARSZCZYK

Marta
WESOAEK

Damian
ISKRZYCKI

Andrzej
JANOWSKI

AntA3nio
Marques

JoAfo Pinto

Cristina
GonAS§alves

Nelson
Fernandes

AbAlio Valente
JosA© Macedo

JosA©
GonAS§alves

Avelino
Andrade

Pedro Clara
Carla Oliveira
Manuel Cruz
Mikhail Let nikov
Mikhail Gutnik
Diana Tsyplina
Dmitry Kozmin

Evgenii
Maslovskiy

Aleksandr
Legostaev

Maxim Vasilyev

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

72
43
4
40
12
994
4
997
11
992
28

BCl2 BC3 BC4

69
53
4
999
994
12
34
992
125
21
22



NPC

SLO
Slovenia

SVK
Slovakia

SWE
Sweden

TUR Turkey

UKR Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC4
BC4
BC4

BC4

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC2
BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC2

BC4

No.

415

405

427

412

118

106

226

203

225

321

413

401

411

313

304

312

428

116

227

228

229

429

Name

Sergey Safin
Ivan Frolov
Natasa Bartol

MATJAAY,
BARTOL

Tomas Kral
Jakub Nagy
Peter Minarech
Robert Mezik
Martin Opat
Adam Burianek

Martin
Streharsky

Samuel
Andrejcik

Michaela
Balcova

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Maria Bjurstrom

Sebastian
Hogrell

Tobias
Pettersson

Fatih Akkan
Hasan AtakA=+r
Mustafa A-zkan
Andrii Moroz

Artem Kolinko

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

998
17
996
11
995
60
29
10
28
999
997
998
999

BCl2 BC3 BC4

41

22

997

37

39

36

998

999



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Orit Kelner ISR 110 JoAfo Pinto POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

111

Score

Note:

Name

Orit Kelner

MATCH RESULTS

NPC

Ends

ISR

Aline Pereira

No.

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

101

Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Name

David Smith

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

13*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

110

Score

Note:

Name

JoAfo Pinto

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Reinet Barnard

VitA3ria Ramos

7
NPC No. Name
POR 101 David Smith
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

GBR

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Andrea Zamora Burgues
Liner: Alexandra Machado
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 112 Mauro Perrone ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
6 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
10* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: MarAa AScar
Liner: Filipa & Ana
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 109 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
9% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Andrea Zamora Burgues
Liner: LuAsa & Ines
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Marta Rodrigues / Teresa Pinto
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Mauro Perrone TA 109 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: Catarina Giesteira
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Mauro Perrone ITA 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total g%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Marta Marques
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Kinga KOZA POL 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
3 Total g%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:40

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
120 PIETRO MELONE TA 113 Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/Raquel Rodrigues
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
120 PIETRO MELONE ITA 108 FERRAN VALDIVIA ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

120 PIETRO MELONE

Score
0
0
0
2
2

Note:

Alexander Fridman

Susana Costa

4

NPC

Ends

ITA

No.

103

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score
4
2
3
0
9*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

113

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Carla Gomes

Ana LuAsa SAi

5
NPC No.
Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR 108
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total

Name

FERRAN VALDIVIA

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: MA?3nica Flores
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
113 Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR 103

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name
AntA2nio Marques

WINNER

Score

14%

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: JosA© Pedro\Eduardo Aguiar
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 FERRAN VALDIVIA ESP 103 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:38

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Marta & LuAsa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Fatih Akkan TUR 118 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: Maria Costa/ Eduardo Aguiar
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Fatih Akkan TUR 107 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Fatih Akkan TUR 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Tomas Kral SVK 107 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Tomas Kral SVK 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:38

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: Carolina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Barend Drost NED 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
3 Total g%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:38

Referee: Carla Gomes
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE 117 SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Andrea Zamora Burgues
Liner: Margarida Figueiras
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE 106 Jakub Nagy SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Mariana Mendes
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE 105 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group E

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner: rita gonA§alves
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No.
117 SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ ESP 106

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name NPC

Jakub Nagy SVK

WINNER

Score

4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: InA2s Mariz e Marta Freitas
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ ESP 105 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

106

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:39

David Henriques

Sofia Machado

4
Name NPC No. Name
Jakub Nagy SVK 105 Mikhail Gut nik
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

NPC

RUS

7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 108 FERRAN VALDIVIA ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Tomas Kral SVK 119 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
7* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 AntA3nio Marques POR 105 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total Pk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: Marta Santos
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 118 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

102

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

InA2s Almeida

Teresa Pinto

8
Name NPC No. Name
Daniel Perez NED 105 Mikhail Gut nik
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

NPC

RUS

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Tomas Kral SVK 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: InA2s Silva e Pedro Ponte
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Mikhail Gut nik RUS 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A

Rk Name

1 101 - David Smith
2 110 - JoA£o Pinto
3 111 - Orit Kelner

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1

MATCHES

Play

Won

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
18 1

6 8

3 18

Diff

17

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 102 - Daniel Perez 3 3 0 29 3
2 115 - Mikhail Letnikov 3 2 1 19 16
3 112 - Mauro Perrone 3 1 2 8 20

4 109 - Kinga KOZA 3 0 3 6 23

Diff

26

-12

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 103 - AntA3nio Marques 3 3 0
2 108 - FERRAN VALDIVIA 3 2 1
3 120 - PIETRO MELONE 3 1 2

4 113 - Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen 3 0 3

POINTS
For Agst
28 5

16 7

6 17

3 24

Diff

23

-11

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 118 - Tomas Kral 3 2 1 19 5 14
2 104 - PANAGIQTIS SOULANIS 3 2 1 24 9 15
3 107 - Barend Drost 3 1 2 10 20 -10

4 116 - Fatih Akkan 3 1 2 5 24 -19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 119 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS 3 3 0 16 9 7
2 105 - Mikhail Gutnik 3 1 2 12 12 0
3 106 - Jakub Nagy 3 1 2 8 11 -3

4 117 - SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ 3 1 2 10 14 -4



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
101 David Smith GBR 7*—0 108 FERRAN VALDIVIA
118 Tomas Kral SVK 6* — 2 119 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS
102 Daniel Perez NED 7*— 6 104 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
103 AntA3nio Marques POR 1— 3* 105 Mikhail Gut nik
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
101 David Smith GBR 4% — 2 118 Tomas Kral
102 Daniel Perez NED 0 — 5% 105 Mikhail Gut nik
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
118 Tomas Kral SVK 5 —3 102 Daniel Perez
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

105 Mikhail Gutnik RUS 4 — 5% 101 David Smith

NPC

ESP

GRE

GRE

RUS

NPC

SVK

RUS

NPC

NED

NPC

GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1

Name

101 - David Smith

105 - Mikhail Gutnik

118 - Tomas Kral

102 - Daniel Perez

104 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
103 - AntA3nio Marques
119 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS
108 - FERRAN VALDIVIA
110 - JoAfo Pinto

115 - Mikhail Letnikov

106 - Jakub Nagy

120 - PIETRO MELONE

111 - Orit Kelner

112 - Mauro Perrone

107 - Barend Drost

117 - SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ
116 - Fatih Akkan

109 - Kinga KOZA

113 - Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen

NPC Code

GBR

RUS

SVK

NED

GRE

POR

GRE

ESP

POR

RUS

SVK

TA

ISR

TA

NED

ESP

TUR

POL

ISR

NPC Name
Great Britain
Russia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Greece
Portugal
Greece
Spain
Portugal
Russia
Slovakia
ltaly

Israel

Italy
Netherlands
Spain
Turkey
Poland

Israel



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:08

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Benito Martin ESP 214 Patryk BARSZCZYK POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:39

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Benito Martin ESP 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
) E-4 0
6 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:39

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Maria JoA£o LourenA§o
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Patryk BARSZCZYK POL 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:39

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Marta Marques
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
228 Mustafa A-zkan TUR 216 ANDREA STERLE TA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
13* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner: Catarina Giesteira
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
228 Mustafa A-zkan TUR 213 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:39

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: LuAsa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
228 Mustafa A-zkan TUR 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:39

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 ANDREA STERLE ITA 213 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Maria & Pedro
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 ANDREA STERLE ITA 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:38

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Maria Baptista
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Nick Peeters NED 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:38

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: JosA© Pedro/Eduardo Aguiar
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
229 Andrii Moroz UKR 217 Elia Vettore TA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:09

Referee: Sandrina Batista
Liner: MA3nica Flores
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
229 Andrii Moroz UKR 212 Idan Gal Weich ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

229

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:39

Reinet Barnard

Susana Costa

4
Name NPC No. Name
Andrii Moroz UKR 203 Robert Mezik
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total

NPC

SVK

7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:38

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Elia Vettore TA 212 Idan Gal Weich ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Ana & Filipa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Elia Vettore ITA 203 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total g%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:42

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: Alexandra Machado e Rita Real
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Idan Gal Weich ISR 203 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Reinet Barnard
Liner: Catarina Ferreira e Carolina Santos
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Nelson Fernandes POR 218 Will Hipwell GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Reinet Barnard
Liner:
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Nelson Fernandes POR 211 Marta WESOAEK POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:40

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Maria Costa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Nelson Fernandes POR 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

218

Score

Note:

Name

Will Hipwell

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:38

NPC

GBR

Ends

Sara Henriques

Leonor Azevedo

7

No.

211

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name
Marta WESOAEK

WINNER

Score

NPC

POL

4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:07

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/Raquel Rodrigues
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Will Hipwell GBR 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Marta WESOAEK POL 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Sandrina Batista
Liner: Sofia Machado
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
225 Martin Opat SVK 227 Hasan AtakA=r TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: InA2s Mariz e Rita Real
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
225 Martin Opat SVK 210 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

225

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:38

Sandrina Batista

Mariana Mendes

8
Name NPC No. Name
Martin Opat SVK 205 Bernd Meints
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

NPC

NED

17*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:40

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
227 Hasan AtakA=+r
WINNER
Score
1
0
2
2
5*
Note:

Yulia Grevtseva
rita gonA§alves

9

NPC No.

TUR 210

Ends

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Claire Taggart

Score

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:08

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Maria Costa/ JosA© Pedro
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
227 Hasan AtakA+r TUR 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Marta Rodrigues / LuAsa Oliveira
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Claire Taggart GBR 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner: Pedro Ponte
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Diana Tsyplina RUS 219 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total Pk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
221 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends
0
1
3
4
8*
Note:

Carla Gomes

Marta Freitas

3

No. Name

209

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS

Score

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:41

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Diana Tsyplina RUS 206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
219 RAUL MARTI
WINNER
Score
0
1
1
0
1
2*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Alexander Fridman
Carolina Martins

1

NPC No. Name

ESP 209 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS

Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Margarida Figueiras, Ines Sousa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 RAUL MARTI ESP 206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE 206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
1 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Maria JoA£o LourenA§o
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Francis Rombouts BEL 226 Peter Minarech SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 1
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: Carolina e
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Francis Rombouts BEL 208 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Andrea Zamora Burgues
Liner: Pedro & LuAsa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Francis Rombouts BEL 207 Judith Bult huis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: Paulo Pontes and Marta Rodrigues
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
226 Peter Minarech SVK 208 Mateusz URBAASSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: Carolina Martins
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
226 Peter Minarech SVK 207 Judit h Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: InA2s Sousa and Paulo Pontes
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Mateusz URBAAFSKI POL 207 Judit h Bult huis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
4% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 227 Hasan AtakA+r TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Teresa Pinto
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Francis Rombouts BEL 219 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Sofia Machado/ Mariana Mendes
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Nelson Fernandes POR 213 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Pedro Ponte e Carolina Santos
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Bernd Meints NED 229 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: VitA3ria Ramos e Margarida Figueiras
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Nadav Levi ISR 207 Judith Bult huis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Mateusz URBAASSKI POL 210 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Robert Mezik SVK 214 Patryk BARSZCZYK POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: InA2s Sousa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 204 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Margarida Figueiras, Tais Soares
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 220 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
8* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Reinet Barnard
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Nelson Fernandes POR 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Nadav Levi ISR 210 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Pedro Ponte
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Robert Mezik SVK 206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: InA2s Silva
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 224 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Nadav Levi ISR 203 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 202 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Marta Santos
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Robert Mezik SVK 224 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - AbAlio Valente 2 2 0 19 6 13
2 214 - Patryk BARSZCZYK 2 1 1 5 11 -6

3 215 - Benito Martin 2 0 2 8 15 -7



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 202 - Nadav Levi 3 3 0 20 2
2 213 - Nick Peeters 3 2 1 11 7
3 228 - Mustafa A-zkan 3 1 2 14 14

4 216 - ANDREA STERLE 3 0 3 2 24

Diff

18

-22



Group C

Rk Name

1 203 - Robert Mezik
2 229 - Andrii Moroz
3 217 - Elia Vettore

4 212 - Idan Gal Weich

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
MATCHES POINTS
Play Won Lost For Agst
3 3 0 23 0
3 2 1 10 8
3 1 2 4 16
3 0 3 2 15

Diff

23

-12

-13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 224 - Nelson Fernandes 3 3 0 18 4 14
2 204 - Cristina GonA§alves 3 2 1 20 4 16
3 211 - Marta WESOAEK 3 1 2 4 17 -13

4 218 - Will Hipwell 3 0 3 3 20 -17



Group E

Rk Name

1 205 - Bernd Meints

2 210 - Claire Taggart
3 227 - Hasan AtakAxr
4 225 - Martin Opat

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2

MATCHES POINTS

Play Won Lost For Agst
3 3 0 27 6

3 1 2 12 13

3 1 2 8 10

3 1 2 7 25

Diff

21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 206 - Dmitry Kozmin 3 3 0 23 4 19
2 219 - RAUL MARTI 3 2 1 6 11 -5
3 221 - Diana Tsyplina 3 1 2 12 9 3

4 209 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS 3 0 3 4 21 -17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group G MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 208 - Mateusz URBAAfSKI 3 2 1 13 11 2
2 220 - Francis Rombouts 3 2 1 13 11 2
3 207 - Judith Bult huis 3 1 2 12 12 0

4 226 - Peter Minarech 3 1 2 12 16 -4



ROUNDS
1/8 Final
BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR
220 Francis Rombouts BEL
224 Nelson Fernandes POR
205 Bernd Meints NED
202 Nadav Levi ISR
208 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
203 Robert Mezik SVK
206 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR
224 Nelson Fernandes POR
202 Nadav Levi ISR
203 Robert Mezik SVK
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR
202 Nadav Levi ISR
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR
Final
BIB Side NPC

203 Robert Mezik SVK

RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC2
Result BIB Side
7*—1 227 Hasan AtakA+r
5% —2 219 RAUL MARTI
gk — 2 213 Nick Peeters
5*— 4 229 Andrii Moroz
5—1 207 Judith Bult huis
0— 5% 210 Claire Taggart
5% — 4 214 Patryk BARSZCZYK
3*—2 204  Cristina GonAgalves
Result BIB Side
8 — 4 220 Francis Rombouts
4+ — 3 205 Bernd Meints
6*—1 210 Claire Taggart
6*—1 206 Dmitry Kozmin
Result BIB Side

2 — 3% 224 Nelson Fernandes

1—7%* 203 Robert Mezik
Result BIB Side
5% — 4 202 Nadav Levi
Result BIB Side

3 — 4% 224 Nelson Fernandes

NPC

TUR

ESP

NED

UKR

NED

GBR

POL

POR

NPC

BEL

NED

GBR

RUS

NPC

POR

SVK

NPC

ISR

NPC

POR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Name

224 - Nelson Fernandes
203 - Robert Mezik

201 - AbAlio Valente

202 - Nadav Levi

205 - Bernd Meints

220 - Francis Rombouts
210 - Claire Taggart

206 - Dmitry Kozmin

229 - Andrii Moroz

214 - Patryk BARSZCZYK
204 - Cristina GonA§alves
219 - RAUL MARTI

207 - Judith Bulthuis

208 - Mateusz URBAAfSKI
213 - Nick Peeters

227 - Hasan AtakAxr
221 - Diana Tsyplina

215 - Benito Martin

228 - Mustafa A-zkan
217 - Elia Vettore

211 - Marta WESOAEK
226 - Peter Minarech

225 - Martin Opat

212 - Idan Gal Weich

Individual BC2

209 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS

218 - Will Hipwell

216 - ANDREA STERLE

FINAL RANKING

NPC Code

POR

SVK

POR

ISR

NED

BEL

GBR

RUS

UKR

POL

POR

ESP

NED

POL

NED

TUR

RUS

ESP

TUR

TA

POL

SVK

SVK

ISR

GRE

GBR

TA

NPC Name
Portugal
Slovakia
Portugal
Israel
Netherlands
Belgium
Great Britain
Russia
Ukraine
Poland
Portugal
Spain
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands
Turkey
Russia
Spain
Turkey

[taly

Poland
Slovakia
Slovakia
Israel
Greece
Great Britain

[taly



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Maria e Pedro
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Tanija Madsen DEN 318 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Tanija Madsen DEN 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 2
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: InA2s Mariz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: tais & ana
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
330 Avelino Andrade POR 319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: ana & filipa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
330 Avelino Andrade POR 317 Thomas Knoth GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: TaAs Soares;
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
330 Avelino Andrade POR 302 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner: Maria Costa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 317 Thomas Knoth GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: TaAs Soares;
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 302 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Thomas Knoth GER 302 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Margarida Figueiras
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
335 JosA© GonA§alves POR 321 Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/JosA© EusA®©bio
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
335 JosA© GonA§alves POR 316 Francisco Javier Mart Anez-Aceytuno ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Tie-Break 3
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
335 JosA© GonA§alves POR 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

321

Score

Note:

Adam Burianek

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Carlota Cunha
Mariana Mendes

8

NPC No. Name

SVK 316 Francisco Javier Mart Anez-Aceytuno
WINNER
Ends Score

E-1 2

E-2 2

E-3 1

E-4 3

Total 8*

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: Gaspar Macedo/ Alexandra Machado
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Adam Burianek SVK 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Filipa & MA3nica
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Francisco Javier Mart Anez-Aceytuno ESP 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/Reneit
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
332 Adam Peska CZE 322 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Maria Costa
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
332 Adam Peska CZE 315 Wafid Bendahame ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: MarAa A&car
Liner: rita gonA§alves e carolina santos
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
332 Adam Peska CZE 304 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 11:35

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Mafalda Costa / Ronny
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Daniel Bente DEN 315 Wafid Bendahame ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 17:06

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: L - Sandra Monteiro
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Daniel Bente DEN 304 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Carla Gomes
Liner: InA2s/ Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Wafid Bendahame ESP 304 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: InA2s Castro/ InA2s Sliva
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
333 KONSTANTINOS MASOURAS GRE 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
3 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

333 KONSTANTINOS MASOURAS
WINNER

Score Ends
2
0
3
1
6*

Note:

Miquel ChalA©
Sofia Machado

2

NPC No.

GRE 314

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Julie Lamberechts

Score

NPC

BEL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

333

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:23

Sara Henriques
Mariana Mendes / Liner: Andrea Zamora

1

NPC No.

KONSTANTINOS MASOURAS GRE 305

Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

Name NPC
Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: Pedro & LuAsa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 314 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: MarAa Aécar
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 305 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: InA2s Mariz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Julie Lamberechts BEL 305 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: Susana Costa, Edwig
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
331 IcAqz llker GER 324 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total Pk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Pedro Ponte
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
331 IcA9z llker GER 313 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: MarAa Aécar
Liner: TaAs Soares
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
331 IcA9z lker GER 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Rita Real and Sofia Machado
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Petra Benharkat GER 313 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:31

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: TaAs Soares;
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Petra Benharkat GER 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Paulo Pontes
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Pedro & Paulo
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
334 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 325 AkiJoensen FRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: Raquel Rodrigues
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
334 Mirco Garavaglia TA 312 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group G

Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

334 Mirco Garavaglia

Score
0
0
0
1
1

Note:

Reinet Barnard

Ana LuAsa SAi/

5

NPC

Ends

TA

No.

307

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score
1
5
1
0
7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
325 Aki Joensen FRO 312 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: T - Catarina Giesteira L - Anabela
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
325 Aki Joensen FRO 307 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Sebastian Hogrell SWE 307 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: JosA© Pedro/ Marta Santos
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
329 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS 326 Carlotta Visconti ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
11% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:31

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Ines Sousa
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
329 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS 311 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Sandrina Batista
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
329 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS 308 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Carla Gomes
Liner: Catarina Ferreira
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
326 Carlotta Visconti ITA 311 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

326

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Teresa Pinto
7
Name NPC No.
Carlotta Visconti TA 308
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score
1
2
3
1
7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/linner: Simone
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 ANNA NTENTA GRE 308 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Tie-Break 0
2% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Alexandra Machado / Ana Coelho
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
328 AMAL ZAOUSAL ESP 327 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Sandrina Batista
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
328 AMAL ZAOUSAL ESP 310 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Carolina Santos e VitA3ria Ramos
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
328 AMAL ZAOUSAL ESP 309 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: InA2s Mariz
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
327 SONIA HECKEL FRA 310 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Carolina Santos
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
327 SONIA HECKEL FRA 309 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group |
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: Beatriz da costa ferreira
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Scott McCowan GBR 309 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: Margarida Figueiras , Vitoria Ramos
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:29

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
329 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS 310 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/ linner: Miquel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Wafid Bendahame ESP 327 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: InA2s Silva/InA2s Sousa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Jamie McCowan GBR 330 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: TaAs Soares
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 JosA© Macedo POR 318 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Kenneth Verwimp BEL 332 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: Marta Santos
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 308 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: MarAa Aécar
Liner: Carolina Santos e Pedro Ponte
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 310 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Sofia Machado/ Mariana Mendes
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Wafid Bendahame ESP 305 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 JosA© Macedo POR 332 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 11:45

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

301

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final

Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Sandra Rocha

Mariana Mendes

2
NPC
GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
Ends

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total

No.

305

Name
Jamie McCowan

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
332 Adam Peska CZE 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Mariana Barroso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 332 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Reinet Barnard
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 305 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
7 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC3

Group A

Rk

1

2

3

Name
301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
318 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN

320 - Tanija Madsen

MATCHES

Play
2
2

2

Won

2

1

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
21 0

8 8

1 22

Diff

21

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 302 - JosA© Macedo 3 3 0 21 3
2 330 - Avelino Andrade 3 2 1 15 8
3 317 - Thomas Knoth 3 1 2 8 17

4 319 - Rodrigue BRENEK 3 0 3 4 20

Diff

18

-16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won
1 303 - Patrick Wilson 3 2
2 316 - Francisco Javier MartAnez-Aceytuno 3 2
3 335 - JosA© GonA§alves 3 1
4 321 - Adam Burianek 3 1

Lost

POINTS
For Agst
15 8

13 14
14 9

5 16

Diff

-11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 315 - Wafid Bendahame 3 3 0 17 6 11
2 332 - Adam Peska 3 2 1 16 6 10
3 322 - Daniel Bente 3 1 2 7 22 -15

4 304 - Maria Bjurstrom 3 0 3 9 15 -6



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 305 - Jamie McCowan 3 3 0
2 323 - Damian ISKRZYCKI 3 2 1
3 333 - KONSTANTINOS MASOURAS 3 1 2

4 314 - Julie Lamberechts 3 0 3

POINTS
For Agst
17 8

17 8

14 15

3 20

Diff

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 313 - Christoffer Hagdahl 3 3 0 23 5 18
2 306 - Pieter Cilissen 3 2 1 17 6 11
3 324 - Petra Benharkat 3 1 2 6 12 -6

4 331 - IcAYz lker 3 0 3 3 26 -23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group G MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 307 - Kenneth Verwimp 3 3 0 23 1 22
2 312 - Sebastian Hogrell 3 2 1 10 11 -1
3 334 - Mirco Garavaglia 3 1 2 9 12 -3

4 325 - AkiJoensen 3 0 3 2 20 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group H MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 329 - Evgenii Maslovskiy 3 2 1 22 9 13
2 308 - Aleksandr Legostaev 3 2 1 14 6 8
3 311 - ANNA NTENTA 3 2 1 20 9 11

4 326 - Carlotta Visconti 3 0 3 0 32 -32



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group | MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 310 - Scott McCowan 3 3 0 25 3
2 327 - SONIA HECKEL 3 2 1 9 12
3 309 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 1 2 21 11

4 328 - AMAL ZAOUSAL 3 0 3 1 30

Diff

22

10

-29



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/8 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 7*— 0 306  PieterCilissen
329 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS 0— 13* 310 Scott McCowan
315  Wafid Bendahame ESP 5% — 2 327 SONIA HECKEL
305  Jamie McCowan GBR 9% —0 330 Avelino Andrade
302 JosA© Macedo POR F*—1 318 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
307 Kenneth Verwimp BEL 1— 4* 332 Adam Peska
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 4% — 2 308 Aleksandr Legostaev
313 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 4 — 8* 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 7*— 2 310 Scott McCowan
315 Wafid Bendahame ESP 1— 5% 305 Jamie McCowan
302 JosA© Macedo POR 2— 4% 332 Adam Peska
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 1— 4% 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 2— 3* 305 Jamie McCowan
332 Adam Peska CZE 1—10* 323 Damian ISKRZYCKI
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 5—0 332 Adam Peska
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

323 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 7 — 8* 305 Jamie McCowan

NPC

BEL

GBR

FRA

POR

CZE

RUS

POL

NPC

GBR

GBR

CZE

POL

NPC

GBR

POL

NPC

CZE

NPC

GBR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 305 - Jamie McCowan GBR Great Britain
2 323 - Damian ISKRZYCKI POL Poland
3 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE Greece
4 332 - Adam Peska CZE Czech Republic
5 302 - JosA© Macedo POR Portugal
6 303 - Patrick Wilson GBR Great Britain
7 315 - Wafid Bendahame ESP Spain
8 310 - Scott McCowan GBR Great Britain
9 308 - Aleksandr Legostaev RUS Russia
10 318 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA France
11 327 - SONIA HECKEL FRA France
12 307 - Kenneth Verwimp BEL Belgium
13 313 - Christoffer Hagdahl SWE Sweden
14 306 - Pieter Cilissen BEL Belgium
15 330 - Avelino Andrade POR Portugal
16 329 - Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS Russia
17 312 - Sebastian Hogrell SWE Sweden
18 316 - Francisco Javier MartAnez-Aceytuno ESP Spain
19 311 - ANNA NTENTA GRE Greece
20 335 - JosA© GonAS§alves POR Portugal
21 333 - KONSTANTINOS MASOURAS GRE Greece
22 309 - Maxim Vasilyev RUS Russia
23 334 - Mirco Garavaglia ITA [taly
24 324 - Petra Benharkat GER Germany
25 317 - Thomas Knoth GER Germany
26 322 - Daniel Bente DEN Denmark
27 320 - Tanija Madsen DEN Denmark

28 321 - Adam Burianek SVK Slovakia



Rank

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Name

304 - Maria Bjurstrom
319 - Rodrigue BRENEK
314 - Julie Lamberechts
325 - AkiJoensen

331 - IcAfz lker

328 - AMAL ZAOUSAL

326 - Carlotta Visconti

NPC Code

SWE

FRA

BEL

FRO

GER

ESP

ITA

NPC Name
Sweden
France
Belgium
Faroe Islands
Germany
Spain

[taly



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: LuAsa & Marta
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Andrzej JANOWSKI POL 416 NIKO VASILI GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:23

Orna Weissbach
InA2s Mariz
1
Name NPC No.
Andrzej JANOWSKI POL 401
Ends

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total

Name NPC
Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score
0
3
6
1
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Andrea Zamora Burgues
Liner: InA2s Mariz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 NIKO VASILI GRE 401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: Sofia Machado - InA2s Sousa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 415 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 402 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Simone Reis
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Sergey Safin RUS 402 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 DAVOR KOMAR CRO 414 Bastian Keller GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 DAVOR KOMAR CRO 403 Pedro Clara POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Catarina Giesteira
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Bastian Keller GER 403 Pedro Clara POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Rita Silva
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Louis Saunders GBR 422 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: Vitoria Ramos
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Louis Saunders GBR 413 Martin Streharsky SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:17

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: teresa PINTO Ans Catarina Santos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Louis Saunders GBR 404 Laszlo HegedAYas HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Referee: Yulia Grevtseva
Liner: TaAs Soares
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Manuel Cruz POR 413 Martin Streharsky SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 6
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
6 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Maria JoAfo LourenA§o
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Manuel Cruz POR 404 Laszlo HegedAYss HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:34

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: Filipa & Monica
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Martin Streharsky SVK 404 Laszlo HegedAYas HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
5 E-4 0
5 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:31

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Gergo Berkes HUN 426 Anita Raguwaran GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: Alexandra Machado/ LuAsa SAi
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Gergo Berkes HUN 412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total gk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

421

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Aline Pereira
Filipa & Pedro
6
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Gergo Berkes HUN 405 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:17

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Mariana Barroso
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
426 Anita Raguwaran GER 412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: MarAa A&car
Liner: Mariana Barroso
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
426 Anita Raguwaran GER 405 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Margarida Figueiras , Ines Silva
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO 405 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: Alexandra Machado/ Ana Coelho
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 DAMIR JUREN CRO 429 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Catarina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 DAMIR JUREN CRO 411 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:17

Referee: Carla Gomes
Liner: Ana LuAsa SAi/Raquel Rodrigues
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 DAMIR JUREN CRO 406 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Sofia Machado
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
429 Artem Kolinko UKR 411 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Sandra Rocha
Liner: Carolina Mourato
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
429 Artem Kolinko UKR 406 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: MarAa A&car
Liner: JosA© Pedro/Ana Luisa SAi
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Michaela Balcova SVK 406 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
427 Natasa Bartol SLO 419 Vasile Agache ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: InA2s Sousa e Sofia Machado
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
427 Natasa Bartol SLO 410 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:18

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
427 Natasa Bartol SLO 407 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: InA2s Mariz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Vasile Agache ESP 410 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Sandrina Batista
Marta Rodrigues / LuAsa Oliveira
3
Name NPC No. Name
Vasile Agache ESP 407 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
2 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
5* Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Beatriz da Costa Ferreira
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Carla Oliveira POR 407 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Ana Coelho / Alexandra Machado
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
428 Tobias Pettersson SWE 420 ALEJANDRO GARCIA ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Maria Costa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
428 Tobias Pettersson SWE 409 DezsA‘ Beres HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
428 Tobias Pettersson SWE 408 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Mon 30 Oct 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Rita Silva / Gaspar Macedo
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 ALEJANDRO GARCIA ESP 409 DezsA‘ Beres HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 ALEJANDRO GARCIA ESP 408 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group H
Tue 31 Oct 2017 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Maite BeltrAin
Liner: Beatriz da Costa Ferreira
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 DezsA' Beres HUN 408 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:46

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Margarida Figueiras
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 402 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 1
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Leonor Azevedo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Boris Nicolai GER 410 Carla Oliveira POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Mohammad (Sarraf Razavi) Sarrafrazavi
Liner:
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Manuel Cruz POR 424 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Carolina Santos e Pedro Ponte
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Ivan Frolov RUS 411 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Susana Costa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Sergey Safin RUS 416 NIKO VASILI GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: InA2s Sousa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Vasile Agache ESP 409 DezsA‘ Beres HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Reinet Barnard
Liner: VitA3ria Ramos
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Pedro Clara POR 404 Laszlo HegedAVYas HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/8 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Carla Gomes
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
429 Artem Kolinko UKR 412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Stephen McGuire GBR 408 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Teresa Pinto
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 DAVOR KOMAR CRO 411 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Sara Henriques
Liner: Mafalda Costa
Court: 9
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Sergey Safin RUS 409 DezsA‘ Beres HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 13:26

Referee: Susanna (Sanja) Crafford
Liner: Mariana Mendes
Court: 10
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Pedro Clara POR 429 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: Antonio Javier EchevarrAas
Liner: TaAs Soares
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Stephen McGuire GBR 411 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 15:13

Referee: JosA© Manuel Lopes
Liner: Pedro Ponte
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Sergey Safin RUS 429 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: JosA© Pedro
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Michaela Balcova SVK 429 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Wed 1 Nov 2017 Start Time 16:59

Referee: MarAa AScar
Liner: Carolina Santos
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Sergey Safin RUS 402 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Samuel Andrejcik 2 2 0 20 4 16
2 416 - NIKO VASILI 2 1 1 8 12 -4

3 417 - Andrzej JANOWSKI 2 0 2 4 16 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 415 - Sergey Safin 2 2 0 12 6 6
2 402 - Stephen McGuire 2 1 1 8 6 2

3 418 - MELISA OSMANOVIC 2 0 2 6 14 -8



Group C

Rk

1

Name

403 - Pedro Clara

424 - DAVOR KOMAR

414 - Bastian Keller

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4

MATCHES POINTS

Play Won Lost For Agst
2 2 0 10 5

2 1 1 9 8

2 0 2 4 10

Diff



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 422 - Manuel Cruz

2 404 - Laszlo HegedAYas
3 413 - Martin Streharsky
4 425 - Louis Saunders

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
18 9

14 12
15 15

5 16

Diff

-11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 405 - Ivan Frolov 3 3 0 25 3 22
2 412 - MATJAAY: BARTOL 3 2 1 16 6 10
3 426 - Anita Raguwaran 3 1 2 13 15 -2

4 421 - Gergo Berkes 3 0 3 0 30 -30



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 429 - Artem Kolinko 3 2 1 14 8
2 411 - Michaela Balcova 3 2 1 9 7
3 406 - Evie Edwards 3 2 1 11 12

4 423 - DAMIR JUREN 3 0 3 7 14

Diff



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group G MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 419 - Vasile Agache 3 3 0 16 2 14
2 410 - Carla Oliveira 3 2 1 10 12 -2
3 427 - Natasa Bartol 3 1 2 8 9 -1

4 407 - CHRYSI MORFI METZOU 3 0 3 5 16 -11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group H MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 408 - Boris Nicolai 3 2 1 15 13 2
2 409 - DezsA’ Beres 3 2 1 16 7 9
3 428 - Tobias Pettersson 3 1 2 7 13 -6

4 420 - ALEJANDRO GARCIA 3 1 2 11 16 -5



1/8 Final

BIB Side

401 Samuel Andrejcik
408 Boris Nicolai

422 Manuel Cruz

405 Ivan Frolov

415 Sergey Safin

419 Vasile Agache
403 Pedro Clara

429 Artem Kolinko
1/4 Final

BIB Side

402 Stephen McGuire
424 DAVOR KOMAR
415 Sergey Safin

403 Pedro Clara

1/2 Final

BIB Side

402 Stephen McGuire
415 Sergey Safin
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

411 Michaela Balcova
Final

BIB Side

415 Sergey Safin

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

SVK

GER

POR

RUS

RUS

ESP

POR

UKR

NPC

GBR

CRO

RUS

POR

NPC

GBR

RUS

NPC

SVK

NPC

RUS

Individual BC4
Result BIB
4 — 5% 402
4 — 3 410
1— 6% 424
2— 2% 411
6*— 0 416
3— 5% 409
8 —0 404
5 —3 412
Result BIB
10— 0 408
2— 4% 411
F*—2 409
3— 3% 429
Result BIB
5—3 411
5% — 2 429
Result BIB
2— 8¢ 429
Result BIB
1— 6% 402

Side

Stephen McGuire
Carla Oliveira
DAVOR KOMAR
Michaela Balcova
NIKO VASILI
DezsA‘ Beres
Laszlo HegedAYas

MATJAAY: BARTOL

Side

Boris Nicolai
Michaela Balcova
DezsA‘ Beres

Artem Kolinko

Side
Michaela Balcova

Artem Kolinko

Side

Artem Kolinko

Side

Stephen McGuire

NPC

GBR

POR

CRO

SVK

GRE

HUN

HUN

SLO

NPC

GER

SVK

HUN

UKR

NPC

SVK

UKR

NPC

UKR

NPC

GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FINAL RANKING

Name

402 - Stephen McGuire
415 - Sergey Safin

429 - Artem Kolinko

411 - Michaela Balcova
403 - Pedro Clara

409 - DezsA‘ Beres

424 - DAVOR KOMAR
408 - Boris Nicolai

405 - Ivan Frolov

401 - Samuel Andrejcik
410 - Carla Oliveira

419 - Vasile Agache

412 - MATJAAY: BARTOL
422 - Manuel Cruz

416 - NIKO VASIL

404 - Laszlo HegedAYas
413 - Martin Streharsky
406 - Evie Edwards

414 - Bastian Keller

427 - Natasa Bartol

418 - MELISA OSMANOQOVIC
428 - Tobias Pettersson
417 - Andrzej JANOWSKI
426 - Anita Raguwaran
420 - ALEJANDRO GARCIA
423 - DAMIR JUREN

425 - Louis Saunders

407 - CHRYSI MORFI METZOU

Individual BC4

NPC Code

GBR

RUS

UKR

SVK

POR

HUN

CRO

GER

RUS

SVK

POR

ESP

SLO

POR

GRE

HUN

SVK

GBR

GER

SLO

CRO

SWE

POL

GER

ESP

CRO

GBR

GRE

NPC Name
Great Britain
Russia
Ukraine
Slovakia
Portugal
Hungary
Croatia
Germany
Russia
Slovakia
Portugal
Spain
Slovenia
Portugal
Greece
Hungary
Slovakia
Great Britain
Germany
Slovenia
Croatia
Sweden
Poland
Germany
Spain
Croatia
Great Britain

Greece



Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name

29 421 - Gergo Berkes HUN Hungary



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

30 Oct 2017

30 Oct 2017

30 Oct 2017

30 Oct 2017

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Stephen McGuire
Sergey Safin
Artem Kolinko
Nelson Fernandes
Robert Mezik
AbAlio Valente
David Smith
Mikhail Gut nik
Tomas Kral

Jamie McCowan
Damian ISKRZYCKI

GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS

NPC Code

GBR

RUS

UKR

POR

SVK

POR

GBR

RUS

SVK

GBR

POL

GRE



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 GBR 3 3 3
2 POR 1 1 2 2
3 RUS 2 2 2
4 SVK 1 1 2 2
5 POL 1 1 1
6 UKR 1 1 1
7 GRE 1 1 1

Total: 4 4 4 12
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